MODEL: R6
R6 SPECIFICATIONS ES-7781 Rev.17   Page 1/9
Remote I/O R6 Series
R6 SERIES GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Functions & Features
• Free combination of analog and discrete I/O
• Direct sensor inputs
• Space-saving
• Low power consumption
Typical Applications
• Remote I/O for DCS and PLC
• Personal computer I/O
ORDERING INFORMATION
Refer to the specifications of the respective modules for
details.
NETWORK MODULES: R6-[1]
Refer to the specifications of each module for details.
[1] I/O TYPE
NC1: CC-Link (Ver.1.10)
NC3: CC-Link (Ver.2.00, 64-point analog)
ND1: DeviceNet
NE1: Ethernet (Modbus/TCP, 32-point analog)
NE2: Ethernet (Modbus/TCP, 64-point analog)
NM1: Modbus (32-point analog)
NM2: Modbus (64-point analog)
NF1: T-Link (Fuji Electric) (CE not available)
(Select the Base model: R6x-BS8B)
(Select Power Supply Module model: R6x-PF1)
NP1: PROFIBUS-DP (62-point analog)
BASE: R6[1]-[2]
Refer to the specifications of each base for details.
[1] TERMINAL STYLE
D: Euro terminal
N: Screw terminal
S: Tension clamp
[2] FUNCTION
BS8A: 8 I/O slots + Network Module (18 mm wide)
BS8B: 8 I/O slots + Network Module (36.5 mm wide)
(Selectable only for using with R6-NF1, R6-NC3/W or R6-PSM)
BS8P: 8 I/O slots for extension
I/O MODULES: R6[1]-[2]
Refer to the specifications of each module for details.
[1] TERMINAL STYLE
D: Euro terminal
N: Screw terminal
S: Tension clamp
[2] FUNCTION
• I/O Module
SV2: DC voltage input, 2 points
SS2: DC current input, 2 points
TS2: Thermocouple input, 2 points
TS2A: Thermocouple input, 2 points, high-accuracy
(CE not available)
RS2: RTD input, 2 points
DS1: 4 – 20 mA input with 2-wire transmitter excitation
YV2: DC voltage output, 2 points
YS2: DC current output, 4 – 20 mA, 2 points
DA4: Discrete input, 4 points
DC4A: NPN transistor output, 4 points
DC4B: PNP transistor output, 4 points
• Blank Filler
DM: Blank filler module (CE not available)
POWER SUPPLY MODULES: R6[1]-PF1-R
Refer to the specifications of each module for details.
[1] TERMINAL STYLE
D: Euro terminal
N: Screw terminal
S: Tension clamp
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: R6
R6 SPECIFICATIONS ES-7781 Rev.17   Page 2/9
FUNCTION
PF1: Power supply
POWER INPUT
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
POWER SUPPLY MODULE: R6-PSM
Refer to the specifications of each module for details.
FUNCTION
PSM: Power supply module
(Select the Base model: R6x-BS8B)
(Not selectable with the T-Link module model: R6-NF1)